

BID SUMMARY													
PEDESTRIAN AND BIKE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT: MARICOPA HWY (SR-33) ATP 02-07-168M - FEDERAL PROJECT #ATPL-5251(026) IN THE CITY OF OJAI													
May 21, 2024 11:00AM - Bid Opening													
				Engineer Estimate		Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2					
						Granite		Toro					
ITEM	BID ITEM	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	BID	TOTAL	BID	TOTAL				
				PRICE	AMT.	PRICE	AMT.	PRICE	AMT.				
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of subtotal)	1	LS			\$127,605.00	\$127,605.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				
2	Traffic Control System – Including CMS Signs	1	LS			\$138,800.00	\$138,800.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00				
3	Prepare and Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan and BMPs	1	LS			\$80,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00				
4	Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS			\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00				
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS			\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$103,200.00	\$103,200.00				
6	Roadway Excavation	1,500	CY			\$195.00	\$292,500.00	\$425.00	\$637,500.00				
7	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) – Type A2-6	189	CY			\$1,395.00	\$263,655.00	\$1,350.00	\$255,150.00				
8	Minor Concrete (Curb) - Type A1-6	115	LF			\$56.00	\$6,440.00	\$115.00	\$13,225.00				
9	Install Curb Ramp including	6	EA			\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,775.00	\$40,650.00				
10	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) – 4"	451	CY			\$635.00	\$286,385.00	\$831.00	\$374,781.00				
11	Stabilized Decomposed Granite – 4"	13,546	SF			\$9.00	\$121,914.00	\$7.00	\$94,822.00				
12	Minor Concrete (Gutter) – Cross Gutter	203	LF			\$450.00	\$91,350.00	\$118.00	\$23,954.00				
13	Minor Concrete (Driveway) – 6"	45	CY			\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$51,750.00				
14	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	350	TON			\$310.00	\$108,500.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00				
15	Lean Concrete Base	160	CY			\$350.00	\$56,000.00	\$485.00	\$77,600.00				
16	Class 3 Aggregate Base	296	CY			\$200.00	\$59,200.00	\$225.00	\$66,600.00				
17	Minor Concrete (Curb) – Retaining Curb	2,901	LF			\$36.00	\$104,436.00	\$50.00	\$145,050.00				
18	Reconstruct Drainage Facility –	3	EA			\$27,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$70,500.00				
19	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	15	LF			\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00				
20	Gutter Depression	3	EA			\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00				
21	Concrete Collar	4	EA			\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00				
22	Junction Structure Conversion	2	EA			\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00				
23	Relocate Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB)	3	EA			\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00				
24	Signing and Striping	1	LS			\$402,500.00	\$402,500.00	\$405,800.00	\$405,800.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$0.00		\$2,502,785.00		\$ 3,116,382.00				